Trafikstyrelsen

Danish Transport Authority

Approved Part-145 Maintenance Organisations

Status date: 3. August 2015

Parameter Settings

Include: Part-145 only

Include other approved addresses: Yes

Include Ratings and Limitations: Yes

Sorting order: Name of organisation
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Part-145 Maintenance Organisations

Name of organisation

Address

Trafikstyrelsen

Approval No

Aerolnterior ApS

AEROSERVICE ApS

Air Alsie A/S

Air Greenland A/S

Air Service International A/S

Air Service Vamdrup ApS

Atlantic Airw ays, Faroe Islands, P/F

Avia Radio A/S

Bel Air Aviation A/S

Benair A/S

Bornholm Air Service ApS

Cat Flyservice A/S

CCS Maintenance ApS

CHEP Aerospace Solutions ApS

Classic Trim ApS

DanCopter A/S

Lufthavnvej 131
5270 Odense N
Denmark

Oliefabriksvej 118
2770 Kastrup
Denmark

Sgnderborg Lufthavn
6400 Segnderborg
Denmark

3900 Nuuk
Denmark

Stratusvej 1
7190 Billund
Denmark

Lufthavnsvej 7A
6580 Vamdrup
Denmark

Vagar Airport
FO-380 Sarvagur
Faroe Islands

Hangar 141

Kgbenhavns Lufthavn Syd

2791 Drager
Denmark

Vestre Lufthavnsvej 54

6705 Esbjerg @
Denmark

Stauning Lufthavn
6900 Skjern
Denmark

Sgndre Landevej 2
3700 Ranne
Denmark

Lufthavnsvej 34
4000 Roskilde
Denmark

Hangar 253

Kgbenhavns Lufthavn Syd

2791 Drager
Denmark

Copenhagen Airport South, Building

280
2791 Drager
Denmark

Garbeeksvej 10
5330 Munkebo
Denmark

DanCopter Allé 2
6705 Esbjerg @
Denmark

DK.145.0108

DK.145.0109

DK.145.0050

DK.145.0025

DK.145.0007

DK.145.0027

DK.145.0009

DK.145.0033

DK.145.0094

DK.145.0019

DK.145.0079

DK.145.0015

DK.145.0097

DK.145.0104

DK.145.0072

DK.145.0070

Danish Transport Authority
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Name of organisation

Address

Trafikstyrelsen

Danish Transport Authority

Approval No

Danish Aerotech A/S

Danish Air Transport A/S

DAO Aviation A/S

F.O. Flyservice ApS

General Aviation Service ApS

Jet Time A/S

Kalundborg Aviation v/ Thorkild
Kristensen

Lite Flite ApS v/John C. Holstein

Nordic Aviation Capital A/S

Nordisk Svejse Kontrol A/S

North Flying A/S

Northern Aerotech ApS

Scanaviation of 2013 A/S

Scandinavian Aircraft Technologies

AlS

Scandinavian Avionics A/S

Skyw ays Technics A/S

ST Aerospace Solutions (Europe) A/S

Herningvej 30

Karup Airbase
7470 Karup J

Denmark

Lufthavnsvej 7A
6580 Vamdrup
Denmark

HangarvejH 1

Kgbenhavns Lufthavn Roskilde
4000 Roskilde

Denmark

Skinderholmvej 19
7400 Herning
Denmark

Hangarvej A 4
4000 Roskilde
Denmark

Skejtevej 27-31
2770 Kastrup
Denmark

Eskebjergvej 92
Kalundborg Flyveplads
4593 Eskebjerg
Denmark

Lufthavnsvej 8A
Koldingegnens Lufthavn
6580 Vamdrup

Denmark

Stratusvej 12
7190 Billund
Denmark

Hammeren 5
6715 Esbjerg N
Denmark

Aalborg Lufthavn
9400 Ngrresundby
Denmark

Kgbenhavns Lufthavn Syd Bygn. 273
2791 Drager
Denmark

Amager Landevej 147 B
2770 Kastrup
Denmark

Taagholtvej 178
9870 Sindal
Denmark

Stratusvej 9
7190 Billund
Denmark

Lufthavnsvej 1B
6400 Sgnderborg
Denmark

Amager Strandvej 392
2770 Kastrup
Denmark

DK.145.0073

DK.145.0083

DK.145.0020

DK.145.0076

DK.145.0098

DK.145.0091

DK.145.0031

DK.145.0039

DK.145.0018

DK.145.0081

DK.145.0022

DK.145.0103

DK.145.0107

DK.145.0078

DK.145.0075

DK.145.0105

DK.145.0092

page 4 of 50



Name of organisation

Address

Irafikstyrelsen

Approval No

Danish Transport Authority

Star Air A/S

Sun-Air of Scandinavia A/S

Thomas Cook Airlines Scandinavia

AlS

Thrane & Thrane A/S

Uni-Fly A/S

Viking Life-Saving Equipment A/S

Hangar 243

Kgbenhavns Lufthavn Syd
2791 Drager

Denmark

Cumulusvej 10
7190 Billund
Denmark

Kgbenhavns Lufthavn Syd
2791 Drager
Denmark

Lundtoftegardsvej 93D
2800 Kgs. Lyngby
Denmark

Lufthavnsvej 131

H. C. Andersen Airport
5270 Odense N
Denmark

Saedding Ringvej 13
6710 Esbjerg V.
Denmark

DK.145.0087

DK.145.0002

DK.145.0049

DK.145.0060

DK.145.0099

DK.145.0102
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1.1

Aerolinterior ApS

Trafikstyrelsen

Danish Transport Authority

Aerolinterior ApS
Lufthavnvej 131
5270 Odense N
Denmark

Ratings and limitations:

Approval No: DK.145.0108

CLASS

RATING

LIMITATION

BASE

LINE

Components C6 Equipment

- l.a. w. approved capability list
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1.2

AEROSERVICE ApS

Trafikstyrelsen

Danish Transport Authority

AEROSERVICE ApS
Oliefabriksvej 118
2770 Kastrup
Denmark

Other approved addresses:

Approval No: DK.145.0109

Building 273
Copenhagen Airport
2770 Kastrup
Denmark

Ratings and limitations:

CLASS RATING LIMITATION BASE LINE
Aircraft A1l Aeroplanes/airships - Airbus A318/A319/A320/A321 (CFM56) NO YES
above 5700 kg - Airbus A319/A320/A321 (IAE V2500) NO YES

- BAe 146 / AVRO 146-RJ (Honeyw ell ALF500 NO YES

Series)
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1.3

Irafikstyrelsen

Danish Transport Authority
Air Alsie A/S
Air Alsie A/S Approval No: DK.145.0050
Sgnderborg Lufthavn
6400 Sgnderborg
Denmark
Other approved addresses:
Bastlundvej 2
Billund Airport
7190 Billund
Denmark
Ratings and limitations:
CLASS RATING LIMITATION BASE LINE
Aircraft A1l Aeroplanes/airships - ATR 72-212A (PWC PW120) YES YES
above 5700 kg - BAe 125 Series 700/800 YES YES
- BAe 125 Series 800XP YES YES
- Cessna 560 XL/XLS YES YES
- Falcon 2000 YES YES
- Falcon 2000EX EASy YES YES
- Falcon 7X YES YES
- Falcon 900EX EASy (Honeyw ell TFE731) NO YES
A2 Aeroplanes/airships - Cessha 525/525A YES YES
5700 kg and below
A3 Helicopters - Eurocopter EC 135 (Turbomeca Arrius 2B) YES YES
Components - C-ratings i.a.w . MOE - Scope of Work / Capability
list
C5 Hlectrical Pow er &
Lights
C14 Landing Gear
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1.4

Air Greenland A/S

Irafikstyrelsen

Danish Transport Authority

Air Greenland A/S

3900 Nuuk
Denmark

Other approved addresses:

Approval No: DK.145.0025

Kangerlussuaq

Box 1012

3910 Kangerlussuaq

Ratings and limitations:

CLASS RATING LIMITATION BASE LINE
Aircraft Al Aeroplanes/airships - Airbus A330 (PW 4000) NO YES
above 5700 kg - Bombardier DHC-8-200 Series YES YES
- De Havilland DHC-7 Series YES YES
A2 Aeroplanes/airships - Beech 200 Series YES YES
5700 kg and below
A3 Helicopters - Agusta AS61N/Sikorsky S-61N (GE CT58) YES YES
- Bell 212 / Agusta AB212 (PWC PT6) YES YES
- Eurocopter AS 350 Series YES YES
Engine - l.a.w . MOE - Scope of Work
Bl Turbine - General Electric: CT58-140 Series
- Pratt & Whitney: PT6A Series
- Pratt & Whitney: PT6T-3 Series
- Pratt & Whitney: 123D
- Turbomeca Arriel 1D
- Turbomeca Arriel 2B
- Turbomeca Arriel 2B1
Components - C-ratings i.a.w . MOE - Scope of Work / Capability
list
C1l Air Cond & Press
C2 Auto Flight
C3 Comms And Nav
C4 Doors - Hatches
C5 Electrical Pow er &
Lights
C6 Equipment
C7 Engine - APU
C8 Flight Controls
C9 Fuel

C10 Helicopter - Rotors

C11 Helicopter - Trans

C12 Hydraulic Pow er

C13 Indicating/Recording

system

C14 Landing Gear

C15 Oxygen

C16 Propellers

C18 Protection ice/rain/fire
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Irafikstyrelsen

Danish Transport Authority

CLASS RATING LIMITATION BASE | LINE
Components C20 Structural
Specialised D1 Non-Destructive-Testing | - Eddy Current Inspection
Services - Magnetic Particle Inspection

- Penetrant Inspection
- Ultra Sonic Inspection
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15

Irafikstyrelsen

Danish Transport Authority
Air Service International A/S
Air Service International A/S Approval No: DK.145.0007
Stratusvej 1
7190 Billund
Denmark
Other approved addresses:
Hangarvej H 11
4000 Roskilde
Denmark
Ratings and limitations:
CLASS RATING LIMITATION BASE LINE
Aircraft Al Aeroplanes/airships - Cessna 550/560 YES YES
above 5700 kg
A2 Aeroplanes/airships - Beech 23 Series (Lycoming) YES YES
5700 kg and below - Beech 24 Series (Lycoming) YES YES
- Beech 33 Series (Continental) YES YES
- Beech 35 Series (Continental) YES YES
- Beech 36 Series (Continental) YES YES
- Beech 58 Series YES YES
- Beech 77 (Lycoming) YES YES
- Beech 90 Series (PWC PT6) YES YES
- Cessna 500/501 (PWC JT15D) YES YES
- Grumman GA-7 (Lycoming) YES YES
- Vulcanair P.68 Series (Lycoming) YES YES
- Cessna: multiple piston engines - metal structure YES YES
- Cessna: single piston engine - metal structure YES YES
- Piper: multiple piston engines - metal structure YES YES
- Piper: single piston engine - metal structure YES YES
A3 Helicopters - Agusta AB206 / Bell 206 (RR Corp 250) YES YES
- Burocopter EC 120 (Turbomeca Arrius 2F) YES YES
- Robinson R22/R44 Series (Lycoming) YES YES
- Robinson R66 (RR Corp 250) YES YES
- Schw eizer /Breda Nardi 269/300 (Lycoming) YES YES

Components

- C-ratings i.a.w . MOE - Scope of Work / Capability
list

C1 Air Cond & Press

Lights

C5 Electrical Pow er &

C7 Engine - APU

C8 Flight Controls

C10 Helicopter - Rotors

C11 Helicopter - Trans

C14 Landing Gear

C18 Protection ice/rain/fire

C20 Structural
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1.6

Irafikstyrelsen

Danish Transport Authority
Air Service Vamdrup ApS
Air Service Vamdrup ApS Approval No: DK.145.0027
Lufthavnsvej 7A
6580 Vamdrup
Denmark
Other approved addresses:
Stratusvej 1 Stratusvej 12
Billund Airport Billund Airport
7190 Billund 7190 Billund
Denmark Denmark
Cargo Centervej 7 Eggemoen Airport
Billund Airport Flyplassveien 25
7190 Billund 3514 Hgnefoss
Norw ay
Ratings and limitations:
CLASS RATING LIMITATION BASE LINE
Aircraft A1l Aeroplanes/airships - ATR 42-200/300 series (PWC PW120) YES YES
above 5700 kg - ATR 42-400/500/72-212A (PWC PW120) YES YES
- ATR 72-100/200 series (PWC PW120) YES YES
- Beech 1900 (PWC PT6) YES YES
- Beech 300 Series (PWC PT6) YES YES
- Cessna 525B/C (Wiliams FJ44) YES YES
- Cessna 550/560 (PWC JT15D) YES YES
- Embraer EMB-505 (PWC PW535) YES YES
- Falcon 2000EX EASy (PWC PW308) YES | YES
- Falcon 7X (PWC PW307A) YES YES
- Gippsland GA8 (Lycoming) YES YES
- Piaggio P180 Avanti/Avanti Il (PWC PT6) YES YES
- SOCATA TBM 700/850 (PWC PT6) YES YES
A2 Aeroplanes/airships - Aermacchi SF260 Series YES YES
5700 kg and below - Beech 200 Series (PWC PT6) YES YES
- Beech 33 Series YES YES
- Beech 90 Series (PWC PT6) YES YES
- Beech 95 Series YES YES
- Bélkow BO 208 YES YES
- Cessna P210 (Continental) YES YES
- Cessna 500/501/551 (PWC JT15D) YES YES
- Champion 7 Series YES YES
- Cirrus SR20 / SR22 / SR22T YES YES
- Commander 112 YES YES
- Commander 114 YES YES
- De Havilland DHC-2 (PWC PT6) YES YES
- Diamond DA20 YES YES
- Diamond DA40 Series YES YES
- Diamond DA42 Series Series YES YES
- Gardan GY 80 YES YES
- Grob G115/120 Series YES YES
- Grumman American AA-1 Series YES YES
- Grumman American AA-5 Series ( YES YES
- Grumman GA-7 YES YES
- Maule M7 Series YES YES
- Mooney M20 Series YES YES
- Nomad N22/24 Series (RR Corp 250) YES YES
- Pilatus PC-12 (PWC PT6) YES | YES
- Piper PA-46-500TP (PWC PT6) YES | YES
- PZL -104 Wilga Series (PZL) YES | YES
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Irafikstyrelsen

Danish Transport Authority
CLASS RATING LIMITATION BASE LINE
Aircraft - SOCATA TB Series YES YES
- Vulcanair P.68 Series YES YES
- Cessna: Multiple piston engines - metal structure YES YES
- Cessna: Single piston engine - metal structure YES YES
- Cessna: Turbine - single engine YES YES
- Piper: Multiple piston engines - metal structure YES YES
- Piper: Single piston engine - metal structure YES YES
A3 Helicopters - Bell 222 (Honeyw ell LTS 101) YES YES
- Cabri G2 (Lycoming) YES YES
- Eurocopter EC 135 (PWC PW206) YES YES
- Robinson R22/R44 Series (Lycoming) YES YES
- Single turbine engine helicopters group 2b: rating YES YES
Engine - Engine type i. a. w. MOE - Scope of Work /
Capability list
B2 Piston - Avco Lycoming: Series
- Continental/Rolls Royce: Series
- Teledyne Continental: Series
Components - C-ratings i.a.w . MOE - Scope of Work / Capability
list
C2 Auto Flight
C3 Comms And Nav
C4 Doors - Hatches
C5 Electrical Power &
Lights
C6 Equipment
C7 Engine - APU
C8 Flight Controls
C20 Structural
Specialised D1 Non-Destructive-Testing | - Magnetic Particle Inspection
Services - Penetrant Inspection

page 13 of 50



1.7

Atlantic Airways, Faroe Islands, P/F

Trafikstyrelsen

Danish Transport Authority

Atlantic Airw ays, Faroe Islands, P/F

Vagar Airport

FO-380 Sarvagur

Faroe Islands

Ratings and limitations:

Approval No: DK.145.0009

CLASS RATING LIMITATION BASE LINE
Aircraft Al Aeroplanes/airships - Airbus A318/A319/A320/A321 (CFM56) YES YES
above 5700 kg - Airbus A319/A320/A321 (IAE V2500) YES YES
A3 Helicopters - Bell 412 (PWC PT6) YES YES
Components - C-ratings i.a.w . MOE - Scope of Work / Capability
list
C5 Electrical Power &
Lights
C6 Equipment
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1.8

Avia Radio A/S

Irafikstyrelsen

Danish Transport Authority

Avia Radio A/S

Hangar 141

Kgbenhavns Lufthavn Syd
2791 Drager

Denmark

Ratings and limitations:

Approval No: DK.145.0033

CLASS RATING

LIMITATION

BASE

LINE

Components

- C-ratings i.a.w . MOE - Scope of Work / Capability

list

C1 Air Cond & Press

C2 Auto Flight

C3 Comms And Nav

C5 Electrical Pow er &
Lights

C6 Equipment

C7 Engine - APU

C13 Indicating/Recording
system

C18 Protection ice/rain/fire
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1.9

Bel Air Aviation A/S

Trafikstyrelsen

Danish Transport Authority

Bel Air Aviation A/S
Vestre Lufthavnsvej 54
6705 Esbjerg @
Denmark

Ratings and limitations:

Approval No: DK.145.0094

CLASS RATING LIMITATION BASE | LINE
Aircraft A3 Helicopters - Agusta AW 189 (GE CT7) YES YES
- Agusta AW139 YES YES

Components C5 Electrical Power &
Lights
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1.10

Irafikstyrelsen

Danish Transport Authority
Benair A/S
Benair A/S Approval No: DK.145.0019
Stauning Lufthavn
6900 Skjern
Denmark
Ratings and limitations:
CLASS RATING LIMITATION BASE LINE
Aircraft Al Aeroplanes/airships - Beech 300 Series YES YES
above 5700 kg - Cessna 550/560 YES YES
- Fairchild SA227 Series YES YES
- LetL-410 YES YES
- Shorts SD3 Series-30/SD3-60 YES YES
A2 Aeroplanes/airships - Beech 200 Series (PWC PT6) YES YES
5700 kg and below - Beech 90 Series (PWC PT6) YES YES
- Beech 99/100 Series (PWC PT6) YES YES
- Cessna 500/501/551 YES YES
- Champion 8 Series YES YES
- Fairchild SA226 YES YES
- Mooney M20 Series YES YES
- Pilatus PC-6 Series YES YES
- Reims-Cessna F 406 (PWC PT6) YES YES
- SOCATA TB Series YES YES
- Tecnam P96/P2002/P2004 (Rotax) YES YES
- Beech: Multiple piston engines - metal structure YES YES
- Beech: Single piston engine - metal structure YES YES
- Cessna: Multiple piston engines - metal structure YES YES
- Cessna: Single piston engine - metal structure YES YES
- Cessna: Turbine - single engine YES YES
- Piper: Multiple piston engines - metal structure YES YES
- Piper: Single piston engine - metal structure YES YES
A3 Helicopters - Agusta AB206 / Bell 206 Series YES YES
- Agusta A109 Series YES YES
- Schw eizer /Breda Nardi 269/300 YES YES
Components - C-ratings i.a.w . MOE - Scope of Work / Capability
list
C8 Flight Controls
C20 Structural
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1.11

Bornholm Air Service ApS

Trafikstyrelsen

Danish Transport Authority

Bornholm Air Service ApS
Sgndre Landevej 2

3700 Renne

Denmark

Other approved addresses:

Approval No: DK.145.0079

Hangar 3
Reykjavik Airport
101 Reykjavik
Island

Ratings and limitations:

CLASS RATING LIMITATION BASE | LINE
Aircraft A2 Aeroplanes/airships - Beech 77 YES YES
5700 kg and below - Piper PA-28 Series YES YES

- Piper PA-31 Series YES YES

- Piper PA-32 Series YES YES

- Vulcanair P.68 Series YES YES

- Cessna: Single piston engine - metal structure YES YES
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1.12

Irafikstyrelsen

Danish Transport Authority
Cat Flyservice A/S
Cat Flyservice A/S Approval No: DK.145.0015
Lufthavnsvej 34
4000 Roskilde
Denmark
Other approved addresses:
Hangar 1 Hangar 5
Hangarvej C 12 Hangarvej B 2
4000 Roskilde 4000 Roskilde
Ratings and limitations:
CLASS RATING LIMITATION BASE LINE
Aircraft A2 Aeroplanes/airships - Beech 36 Series (Continental) YES YES
5700 kg and below - Britten-Norman BN2 Series YES YES
- Cessna 177 Series YES YES
- Cessna 206 Series YES YES
- Cessna 340 Series YES YES
- Cessna 401/402 (Continental) YES YES
- Cessna/Reims-Cessna 172/F172 Series YES YES
- Cessna/Reims-Cessna 182/F182 Series YES YES
- Cirrus SR20 YES YES
- Cirrus SR22 Series YES YES
- Piper PA-23 Aztec YES YES
- Piper PA-28 Series YES YES
- Piper PA-31 Series YES YES
- Piper PA-32 Series YES YES
- Piper PA-34 Series YES YES
- SOCATA Rallye Series YES YES
- SOCATA TB Series YES YES
- Vulcanair P.68 Series YES YES
A3 Helicopters - Agusta AB206 / Bell 206 (RR Corp 250) YES YES
- Robinson R22/R44 Series YES YES
Components - C-ratings i.a.w . MOE - Scope of Work / Capability
list
C5 Electrical Pow er &
Lights
C6 Equipment
C8 Flight Controls
C10 Helicopter - Rotors
C11 Helicopter - Trans
C12 Hydraulic Pow er
C20 Structural
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1.13

CCS Maintenance ApS

Irafikstyrelsen

Danish Transport Authority

CCS Maintenance ApS

Hangar 253

Kgbenhavns Lufthavn Syd

2791 Drager

Denmark

Ratings and limitations:

Approval No: DK.145.0097

CLASS

RATING

LIMITATION

BASE

LINE

Components

- C-ratings i.a.w . MOE - Scope of Work / Capability
list

C1 Air Cond & Press

C4 Doors - Hatches

C5 Electrical Power &
Lights

C6 Equipment

C7 Engine - APU

C8 Flight Controls

C12 Hydraulic Pow er

C14 Landing Gear

C15 Oxygen

C18 Protection ice/rain/fire

C19 Window s

C20 Structural

Specialised
Services

D1 Non-Destructive-Testing

- Eddy Current Inspection
- Magnetic Particle Inspection
- Penetrant Inspection
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1.14

CHEP Aerospace Solutions ApS

Trafikstyrelsen

Danish Transport Authority

CHEP Aerospace Solutions ApS
Copenhagen Airport South, Building 280
2791 Drager

Denmark

Other approved addresses:

Approval No: DK.145.0104

CHEP Aerospace Solutions Aps.
Fasanenweg 7F
65451 Kelsterbach, Germany

Ratings and limitations:

CLASS RATING

LIMITATION

BASE

LINE

Components

- C-ratings i.a.w . MOE - Scope of Work / Capability

list

C6 Equipment
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1.15

Classic Trim ApS

Trafikstyrelsen

Danish Transport Authority

Classic Trim ApS
Garbaeksvej 10
5330 Munkebo
Denmark

Ratings and limitations:

Approval No: DK.145.0072

CLASS RATING

LIMITATION

BASE

LINE

Components

- C-ratings i.a.w . MOE - Scope of Work / Capability

list

C6 Equipment
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1.16

DanCopter A/S

Trafikstyrelsen

Danish Transport Authority

DanCopter A/S

DanCopter Allé 2

6705 Esbjerg @

Denmark

Ratings and limitations:

Approval No: DK.145.0070

CLASS RATING LIMITATION BASE | LINE
Aircraft A3 Helicopters - Agusta AW139 (PWC PT6) YES YES
- Burocopter EC 155 (Turbomeca Arriel 2) YES YES
- Eurocopter EC 225 (Turbomeca Makila 2A) YES YES
Engine B1 Turbine - Turbomeca Arriel
Module replacement
Components - C-ratings i.a.w . MOE - Scope of Work / Capability
list
C6 Equipment

C10 Helicopter - Rotors

C14 Landing Gear
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1.17

Danish Aerotech A/S

Trafikstyrelsen

Danish Transport Authority

Danish Aerotech A/S
Herningvej 30

Karup Airbase

7470 Karup J
Denmark

Ratings and limitations:

Approval No: DK.145.0073

CLASS RATING

LIMITATION

BASE

LINE

Components

- C-ratings i.a.w . MOE - Scope of Work / Capability

list

C7 Engine - APU

C9 Fuel

C12 Hydraulic Pow er
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1.18

Danish Air Transport A/S

Trafikstyrelsen

Danish Transport Authority

Danish Air Transport A/S
Lufthavnsvej 7A

6580 Vamdrup

Denmark

Ratings and limitations:

Approval No: DK.145.0083

CLASS RATING LIMITATION BASE LINE
Aircraft Al Aeroplanes/airships - Airbus A318/A319/A320/A321 Series NO YES
above 5700 kg - ATR 42-200/300 series (PWC PW120) YES YES

- ATR 42-400/500/72-212A (PWC PW120) YES YES

- ATR 72-100/200 series (PWC PW120) YES YES

- MD-80 Series (PW JT8D) NO YES
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1.19

Irafikstyrelsen

Danish Transport Authority
DAO Aviation A/S
DAO Aviation A/S Approval No: DK.145.0020
HangarvejH 1
Kgbenhavns Lufthavn Roskilde
4000 Roskilde
Denmark
Ratings and limitations:
CLASS RATING LIMITATION BASE | LINE
Aircraft Al Aeroplanes/airships - BAe 125 Series 750/800XP/850XP/900XP YES YES
above 5700 kg (Honeyw ell TFE731)
- Beech 300 Series (PWC PT6) YES YES
- Bombardier BD-100-1A10 (Honeyw ell AS907) YES YES
- Bombardier CL 600-2B16 (variant CL604) (GE YES YES
CF34)
- Bombardier CL-600-2B19 (GE CF34) NO YES
- Cessna 550/560 Series YES YES
- Dornier 228 (Honeyw ell TPE331) YES YES
- Fairchild SA227 Series (Honeyw ell TPE331) YES YES
- Jetstream 31/32 (Honeyw ell TPE331) YES YES
- Jetstream 41 (Honeyw ell TPE331) YES YES
- Learjet Model 45 (Honeyw ell TFE731) YES YES
- Learjet 60 (PWC PW305) YES YES
A2 Aeroplanes/airships - Beech 200 Series (PWC PT6) YES YES
5700 kg and below - Beech 35 Series (Continental) YES YES
- Beech 90 Series (PWC PT6) YES YES
- Beech 95 Series (Lycoming) YES YES
- Beech 99/100 Series YES YES
- Cessna 177 Series (Lycoming) YES YES
- Cessna 206 Series (Continental) YES YES
- Cessna 208 Series (PWC PT6) YES YES
- Cessna 210 Series (Continental) YES YES
- Cessna 310 Series (Continental) YES YES
- Cessna 340 (Continental) YES YES
- Cessna 402 (Continental) YES YES
- Cessna 404 (Continental) YES YES
- Cessna 414 (Continental) YES YES
- Cessna 421 (Continental) YES YES
- Cessna 441 (Honeyw ell TPE331) YES YES
- Cessna 500/501/551 (PWC JT15D) YES YES
- Cessna/Reims-Cessna 150/F150 Series YES YES
(Continental)
- Cessna/Reims-Cessna 172/F172 Series YES YES
- Cessna/Reims-Cessna 182/F182 Series YES YES
(Continental)
- Champion 8 Series (Continental) YES YES
- Fairchild SA226 (Honeyw ell TPE331) YES YES
- Grumman American AA-1 Series (Lycoming) YES YES
- Grumman American AA-5 Series (Lycoming) YES YES
- Mitsubishi MU-2B (Honeyw ell TPE331) YES YES
- Pilatus PC-12 (PWC PT6) YES YES
- Piper PA-23 Aztec (Lycoming) YES YES
- Piper PA-28 Series (Lycoming) YES YES
- Piper PA-31 Series (Lycoming) YES YES
- Piper PA-31T Series (PWC PT6) YES YES
- Piper PA-32 Series (Lycoming) YES YES
- Piper PA-34 Series YES YES
- Piper PA-46 Series YES YES
- Piper PA-46-500TP (PWC PT6) YES YES
- Shorts SC7 (Honeyw ell TPE331) YES YES
- SOCATA TB Series (Lycoming) YES YES
- Twin Commander 680/681/690/695 Series YES YES
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Irafikstyrelsen

Danish Transport Authority

CLASS RATING LIMITATION BASE LINE

Aircraft (Honeyw ell TPE331)
- Vulcanair P.68 (Lycoming) YES YES

- Blectrical Pow er System and Avionics only YES YES
l.a.w . MOE - Scope of Work

A3 Helicopters - Electrical Pow er System and Avionics only YES YES
l.a.w . MOE - Scope of Work

Engine B1 Turbine - Garrett: TPE-331 Series

Components - C-ratings i.a.w . MOE - Scope of Work / Capability
list

C1 Air Cond & Press

C2 Auto Flight

C3 Comms And Nav

C5 Electrical Power &
Lights

C6 Equipment

C7 Engine - APU

C8 Flight Controls
C9 Fuel

C12 Hydraulic Pow er

C13 Indicating/Recording
system

C14 Landing Gear

C16 Propellers

C18 Protection ice/rain/fire

C19 Window s - DO228 windshields, TEST & INSPECTION only

C20 Structural - Dornier wing assy
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1.20

Irafikstyrelsen

Danish Transport Authority
F.O. Flyservice ApS
F.O. Flyservice ApS Approval No: DK.145.0076
Skinderholmvej 19
7400 Herning
Denmark
Ratings and limitations:
CLASS RATING LIMITATION BASE LINE
Aircraft A2 Aeroplanes/airships - Beech 23 Series (Lycoming) YES YES
5700 kg and below - Beech 33 Series (Continental) YES YES
- Beech 36 Series (Continental) YES YES
- Beech 55 Series (Continental) YES YES
- Beech 95 Series (Lycoming) YES YES
- Grumman American AA-1 Series (Lycoming) YES YES
- Grumman American AA-5 Series (Lycoming) YES YES
- Maule M5 (Lycoming, Franklin, Continental) YES YES
- Maule M6 (Lycoming) YES YES
- Maule M7 Series (Lycoming) YES YES
- Mooney M20 Series YES YES
- SOCATA Rallye Series YES YES
- SOCATA TB Series (Lycoming) YES YES
- Cessna: Multiple piston engine - metal structure YES YES
below 2730 kg
- Cessna: Single piston engine - metal structure YES YES
below 2730 kg
- Piper: Multiple piston engine - metal structure YES YES
below 2730 kg
- Piper: Single piston engine - metal structure below YES YES
2730 kg
Engine B2 Piston - Bristol Siddley: Series
- Continental: Series
- Franklin: Series
- Limback: 1700, 1800, 2000, 2400 Series
- Lycoming: Series
- Rotax 912 F,A,S Series, 914 Series
Components - C-ratings i. a. w. approved capability list
C7 Engine - APU
C8 Flight Controls
C16 Propellers
C20 Structural
Specialised D1 Non-Destructive-Testing | - Penetrant Inspection
Services
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1.21

Irafikstyrelsen

Danish Transport Authority
General Aviation Service ApS
General Aviation Service ApS Approval No: DK.145.0098
Hangarvej A 4
4000 Roskilde
Denmark
Ratings and limitations:
CLASS RATING LIMITATION BASE LINE
Aircraft A2 Aeroplanes/airships - Aermacchi F260 Series (Lycoming) YES YES
5700 kg and below - Beech 33 Series (Continental) YES YES
- Beech 35 Series (Continental) YES YES
- Beech 36 Series (Continental) YES YES
- Beech 95 Series (Lycoming) YES YES
- Cessna 177 Series (Lycoming) YES YES
- Cessna 206 Series YES YES
- Cessna 210 Series YES YES
- Cessna 310/320 Series (Continental) YES YES
- Cessna 340 (Continental) YES YES
- Cessna 401/402 (Continental) YES YES
- Cessna 404 (Continental) YES YES
- Cessna 411 (Continental) YES YES
- Cessna 414 (Continental) YES YES
- Cessna 421 (Continental) YES YES
- Cessna/Reims-Cessna 150/F150 Series YES YES
(Continental)
- Cessna/Reims-Cessna 152/F152 Series YES YES
(Lycoming)
- Cessna/Reims-Cessna 172/F172 Series YES YES
- Cessna/Reims-Cessna 182/F182 Series YES YES
- Cessna/Reims-Cessna 337 Serie YES YES
- Mooney M20 Series YES YES
- Piper PA-23 Aztec (Lycoming) YES YES
- Piper PA-28 Series YES YES
- Piper PA-31 Series YES YES
- Piper PA-32 Series (Lycoming) YES YES
- Piper PA-34 Series YES YES
- Vulcanair P.68 Series (Lycoming) YES YES
- Zlin Z-242L (Lycoming) YES YES
Components - C-ratings i.a.w . MOE - Scope of Work / Capability
list
C2 Auto Flight
C3 Comms And Nav
C6 Equipment
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1.22

Jet Time A/S

Trafikstyrelsen

Danish Transport Authority

Jet Time A/S
Skejtevej 27-31
2770 Kastrup

Denmark

Ratings and limitations:

Approval No: DK.145.0091

list

CLASS RATING LIMITATION BASE LINE
Aircraft Al Aeroplanes/airships - Boeing 737-300/400/500 YES YES
above 5700 kg - Boeing 737-600/700/800/900 YES YES
- ATR 42-400/500/72-212A (PWC PW120) NO YES

Components - C-ratings i.a.w . MOE - Scope of Work / Capability

C6 Equipment

C15 Oxygen

- Only recharge

C20 Structural
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1.23

Trafikstyrelsen

Danish Transport Authority

Kalundborg Aviation v/ Thorkild Kristensen

Kalundborg Aviation v/ Thorkild Kristensen Approval No: DK.145.0031
Eskebjergvej 92

Kalundborg Flyveplads

4593 Eskebjerg

Denmark

Ratings and limitations:

CLASS RATING LIMITATION BASE LINE
Aircraft A2 Aeroplanes/airships - Cessna P210 (Continental) YES YES
5700 kg and below - Piston-engine aeroplanes group 3 rating YES YES

A4 Aircraft other than A1, - AMS-Flight Carat A YES YES

A2or A3 - Diamond H-36/HK 36 Serie YES YES

- Evektor Vivat L13 Serie YES YES

- Grob G 109 Serie YES YES

- S. C. Constructii Aeronautice IS-28M2 Serie YES YES

- Scheibe-Aircraft SF25 Serie YES YES

- Scheibe-Aircraft SF28 Serie YES YES
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1.24

Lite Flite ApS v/John C. Holstein

Trafikstyrelsen

Danish Transport Authority

Lite Flite ApS v/John C. Holstein
Lufthavnsvej 8A
Koldingegnens Lufthavn

6580 Vamdrup

Denmark

Ratings and limitations:

Approval No: DK.145.0039

CLASS RATING

LIMITATION

BASE

LINE

Components

- C-ratings i.a.w . MOE - Scope of Work / Capability

list

C6 Equipment
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1.25

Irafikstyrelsen

Danish Transport Authority
Nordic Aviation Capital A/S
Nordic Aviation Capital A/S Approval No: DK.145.0018
Stratusvej 12
7190 Billund
Denmark
Ratings and limitations:
CLASS RATING LIMITATION BASE LINE
Aircraft Al Aeroplanes/airships - ATR 42-200/300 series (PWC PW120) YES YES
above 5700 kg - ATR 42-400/500/72-212A (PWC PW120) YES YES
- ATR 72-100/200 series (PWC PW120) YES YES
- Bombardier DHC-8-100/200/300 (PWC PW120) NO YES
- Bombardier DHC-8-400 (PWC PW150) NO YES
- Saab 2000 (RR Corp AE2100) NO YES
Engine B1 Turbine - Pratt & Whitney: PWC 120-127 Series
Storage Maintenance
Components - C-ratings i.a.w . MOE - Scope of Work / Capability
list
C5 Hectrical Power &
Lights
C6 Equipment
C8 Flight Controls

C14 Landing Gear

C16 Propellers

C20 Structural
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1.26

Nordisk Svejse Kontrol A/S

Trafikstyrelsen

Danish Transport Authority

Nordisk Svejse Kontrol A/S

Hammeren 5
6715 Esbjerg N

Denmark

Ratings and limitations:

Approval No: DK.145.0081

CLASS RATING LIMITATION BASE LINE
Specialised D1 Non-Destructive-Testing | - Eddy Current Inspection
Services - Magnetic Particle Inspection

- Penetrant Inspection
- Radiographic Inspection
- Ultra Sonic Inspection
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1.27

Irafikstyrelsen

Danish Transport Authority
North Flying A/S
North Flying A/S Approval No: DK.145.0022
Aalborg Lufthavn
9400 Ngrresundby
Denmark
Ratings and limitations:
CLASS RATING LIMITATION BASE LINE
Aircraft A1l Aeroplanes/airships - Cessna 550/560 (PWC JT15D) YES YES
above 5700 kg - Cessna 650 (Honeyw ell TFE731) YES YES
- Fairchild SA227 Series (Honeyw ell TPE331) YES YES
- Learjet 35/36 (Honeyw ell TFE731) YES YES
A2 Aeroplanes/airships - Cessna: 100 Series YES YES
5700 kg and below - Cessna: 200 Series YES YES
- Cessna 500/501/551 (PWC JT15D) YES YES
- Diamond DA40 D (Thielert) YES YES
- Diamond DA42 Series (Thielert) YES YES
- Fairchild SA226 (Honeyw ell TPE331) YES YES
- Piper PA-28 Series YES YES
- Piper PA-31 Series YES YES
- SOCATA TB Series (Lycoming) YES YES
Components - C-ratings i.a.w . MOE - Scope of Work / Capability
list
C4 Doors - Hatches
C5 Electrical Power &
Lights
C8 Flight Controls
C14 Landing Gear
C20 Structural
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1.28

Northern Aerotech ApS

Trafikstyrelsen

Danish Transport Authority

Northern Aerotech ApS
Kgbenhavns Lufthavn Syd Bygn. 273

2791 Drager

Denmark

Ratings and limitations:

Approval No: DK.145.0103

CLASS RATING LIMITATION BASE | LINE
Aircraft Al Aeroplanes/airships - Airbus A318/A319/A320/A321 Series NO YES
above 5700 kg - Airbus A330 (PW 4000) NO YES
- Airbus A330 (RR RB 211 Trent 700) NO YES
- BAe 146 / AVRO 146-RJ (Honeyw ell ALF500 NO YES
Series)

- Boeing 737-300/400/500 (CFM56) NO YES
- Boeing 737-600/700/800/900 (CFM56) NO YES
- Boeing 757-200/300 (RR RB211) NO YES
- Boeing 777-200/300 (GE 90) NO YES
- Boeing 777-200/300 (PW 4000) NO YES
- Boeing 777-200/300 (RR RB211 Trent 800) NO YES
- Bombardier CL-600-2B19 (GE CF34) NO YES
- Embraer ERJ-170 Series (GE CF34) NO YES
- Embraer ERJ-190 Series (GE CF34) NO YES
- MD 717-200 (RRD BR700-715) NO YES

Components C6 Equipment - l.a.w . MOE - Scope of Work
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1.29

Scanaviation of 2013 A/S

Trafikstyrelsen

Danish Transport Authority

Scanaviation of 2013 A/S
Amager Landevej 147 B

2770 Kastrup

Denmark

Ratings and limitations:

Approval No: DK.145.0107

CLASS RATING LIMITATION BASE LINE
Engine - La.w. MOE - Scope of Work
B2 Piston - Avco-Lycoming: All series
- Teledyne Continental: All series
Components - C-ratings i.a.w . MOE - Scope of Work / Capability
list
C6 Equipment
C7 Engine - APU
C16 Propellers
Specialised D1 Non-Destructive-Testing | - Eddy Current Inspection
Services - Magnetic Particle Inspection

- Penetrant Inspection
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1.30

Irafikstyrelsen

Danish Transport Authority
Scandinavian Aircraft Technologies A/S
Scandinavian Aircraft Technologies A/S Approval No: DK.145.0078
Taagholtvej 178
9870 Sindal
Denmark
Other approved addresses:
Odense Lufthavn 60
5270 Odense N
Denmark
Ratings and limitations:
CLASS RATING LIMITATION BASE LINE
Aircraft Al Aeroplanes/airships - Beech 1900 (PWC PT6) YES YES
above 5700 kg - Beech 300 Series (PWC PT6) YES YES
- Beech 400 / Mitsubishi MU-300 (PWC JT15) YES YES
- Cessna 550/560 (PWC JT15D) YES YES
- Saab (SF) 340 (GECT7) NO YES
A2 Aeroplanes/airships - Beech 200 Series (PWC PT6) YES YES
5700 kg and below - Beech 33 Series (Continental) YES YES
- Beech 35 Series (Continental) YES YES
- Beech 36 Series (Continental) YES YES
- Beech 55 Series (Continental) YES YES
- Beech 58 Series (Continental) YES YES
- Beech 60 Series (Lycoming) YES YES
- Beech 90 Series (PWC PT6) YES YES
- Beech 95 Series (Lycoming) YES YES
- Beech 99/100 Series (PWC PT6) YES YES
- Cessna 177 Series (Lycoming) YES YES
- Cessna 185 Series (Continental) YES YES
- Cessna 500/501/551 (PWC JT15D) YES YES
- Cessna/Reims-Cessna 150/F150 Series YES YES
(Continental)
- Cessna/Reims-Cessna 172/F172 Series YES YES
(Continental)
- Cessna/Reims-Cessna 172/F172 Series YES YES
(Lycoming)
- Cessna/Reims-Cessna 182/F182 Series YES YES
(Continental)
- Champion 8 Series (Lycoming) YES YES
- Grumman American AA-1 Series (Lycoming) YES YES
- Grumman American AA-5 Series (Lycoming) YES YES
- Piper PA-28 Series (Continental) YES YES
- Piper PA-28 Series (Lycoming) YES YES
- Piper PA-30 Series (Lycoming) YES YES
- Piper PA-31 Series (Lycoming) YES YES
- Piper PA-31P (Lycoming) YES YES
- Piper PA-32 Series (Lycoming) YES YES
- Vulcanair P.68 Series (Lycoming) YES YES
A3 Helicopters - Agusta AB206 / Bell 206 (RR Corp 250) YES YES
- MD Helicopters YES YES
500N/600N/AMD500N (RR Corp 250)
- Robinson R22/R44 Series (Lycoming) YES YES
Engine - l.a.w . MOE - Scope of Work
B1 Turbine - Pratt & Whitney: JT15D Series
- Pratt & Whitney: PT6A Series
- Pratt & Whitney: PW100 Series
Components - C-ratings i.a.w . MOE - Scope of Work / Capability
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Trafikstyrelsen

Danish Transport Authority

CLASS

RATING

LIMITATION

BASE

LINE

Components

list

C1

Air Cond & Press

C3

Comms And Nav

C5

Electrical Pow er &
Lights

C6

Equipment

C8

Flight Controls

C14 Landing Gear

C15 Oxygen

C20 Structural
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131

Scandinavian Avionics A/S

Irafikstyrelsen

Danish Transport Authority

Scandinavian Avionics A/S
Stratusvej 9

7190 Billund

Denmark

Other approved addresses:

Approval No: DK.145.0075

C/O SA Air Works India Pvt.Ltd.

C/O SA MENA Avionics

Hangar no.1 Free Trade Zone Gate 18 door 1 & 2
Terminal 1B. Bahrain International Airport
Indira Gandhi International Airport PH2301 Bahrain
Domestic Bahrain
110037 - New Delhi
India
Hangar 4 28th kilometer of Koropi
Bromma Airport Markopoulo Road
168 67 Bromma 19 400 Athen
Sw eden Greece
Malmé/Sturup Airport RGA omradet
S-230 32 Malmo-Sturup Sundt Air Hangar
Sw eden N-2060 Gardermoen
Norw ay
Ratings and limitations:
CLASS RATING LIMITATION BASE LINE
Aircraft - Blectrical Pow er System and Avionics only, i.a.w.
MOE Part 1.9 Scope of Work
A1l Aeroplanes/airships - Blectrical Pow er System and Avionics only YES YES
above 5700 kg
A2 Aeroplanes/airships - Blectrical Pow er System and Avionics only YES YES
5700 kg and below
A3 Helicopters - Blectrical Pow er System and Avionics only YES YES
Components - C-ratings i.a.w . MOE - Scope of Work / Capability

list

C1 Air Cond & Press

C2 Auto Flight

C3 Comms And Nav

C5 Electrical Pow er &
Lights

C6 Equipment

C7 Engine - APU

C9 Fuel

C11 Helicopter - Trans

C13 Indicating/Recording
system

C15 Oxygen

C18 Protection ice/rain/fire
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1.32

Skyways Technics A/S

Irafikstyrelsen

Danish Transport Authority

Skyw ays Technics A/S
Lufthavnsvej 1B
6400 Sgnderborg

Denmark

Other approved addresses:

Approval No: DK.145.0105

Skyw ays Technics A/S

Statusvej 17
DK-7190 Billund

Skyw ays Technics A/S
Centervej 4
DK-7190 Billund

Denmark Denmark
Ratings and limitations:
CLASS RATING LIMITATION BASE LINE
Aircraft Al Aeroplanes/airships - ATR 42-200/300 series (PWC PW120) YES YES
above 5700 kg - ATR 42-400/500/72-212A (PWC PW120) YES YES
- ATR 72-100/200 series (PWC PW120) YES YES
- Boeing 737-300/400/500 (CFM56) NO YES
- Boeing 737-600/700/800/900 (CFM56) NO YES
- Bombardier CL-600-2B19 (GE CF34) YES YES
- Bombardier CL-600-2C10/-2D15/-2D24/-2E25 (GE NO YES
CF34)
- Bombardier DHC-8-100/200/300 (PWC PW120) YES YES
- Bombardier DHC-8-400 (PWC PW150) YES YES
- Embraer EMB-135/145 (RR Corp AE 3007A) YES YES
- Embraer ERJ-170 Series (GE CF34) NO YES
- Embraer ERJ-190 Series (GE CF34) NO YES
- Falcon 2000EX EASy (PWC PW308) YES YES
- Falcon 7X (PWC PW307A) YES YES
Engine B1 Turbine - GE CFM 56 serie
Borescope Inspection
- GE CF34 serie
Borescope Inspection
- PWC 120 serie
Borescope Inspection
- PWC 150
Borescope Inspection
- RR Crop AE3007 serie
Borescope Inspection
Components - C-ratings i.a.w . MOE - Scope of Work / Capability

list

C1 Air Cond & Press

C2 Auto Flight

C3 Comms And Nav

C4 Doors - Hatches

C5 Electrical Power &
Lights

C6 Equipment

C7 Engine - APU

C8 Flight Controls

C13 Indicating/Recording
system

C14 Landing Gear

C15 Oxygen
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Irafikstyrelsen

Danish Transport Authority

CLASS RATING LIMITATION BASE LINE
Components C16 Propellers
C18 Protection ice/rain/fire
C20 Structural
Specialised D1 Non-Destructive-Testing | - Liquid Penetrant Inspection
Services Eddy Current Inspection
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1.33

ST Aerospace Solutions (Europe) A/S

Irafikstyrelsen

Danish Transport Authority

ST Aerospace Solutions (Europe) A/S
Amager Strandvej 392

2770 Kastrup

Denmark

Other approved addresses:

Approval No: DK.145.0092

Pilot Vagen 20

Arlanda

190 46 Stockholm

Sw eden

Ratings and limitations:

CLASS

RATING

LIMITATION

BASE

LINE

Components

- C-ratings i.a.w . MOE - Scope of Work / Capability
list

C1

Air Cond & Press

Cc2

Auto Flight

C3

Comms And Nav

C4

Doors - Hatches

C5

Electrical Pow er &
Lights

C6

Equipment

c7

Engine - APU

C8

Flight Controls

co

Fuel

C12 Hydraulic Pow er

C13 Indicating/Recording

system

C14 Landing Gear

C15 Oxygen

C16 Propellers

C17 Pneumatic & Vacuum

C18 Protection ice/rain/fire

C19 Window s

C20 Structural

Specialised
Services

D1

Non-Destructive-Testing

- Eddy Current Inspection

- Magnetic Particle Inspection
- Penetrant Inspection

- Ultra Sonic Inspection
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1.34

Star Air A/S

Trafikstyrelsen

Danish Transport Authority

Star Air A/S
Hangar 243

Kgbenhavns Lufthavn Syd

2791 Drager

Denmark

Ratings and limitations:

Approval No: DK.145.0087

list

CLASS RATING LIMITATION BASE | LINE
Aircraft Al Aeroplanes/airships - Boeing 767-200/300 NO YES
above 5700 kg - Bombardier CL 600-2B16 YES YES
- Gulfstream GIV-X Series (RRD Tay) YES YES

Components - C-ratings i.a.w . MOE - Scope of Work / Capability

C6 Equipment

C15 Oxygen

- Recharge only
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1.35

Irafikstyrelsen

Danish Transport Authority
Sun-Air of Scandinavia A/S
Sun-Air of Scandinavia A/S Approval No: DK.145.0002
Cumulusvej 10
7190 Billund
Denmark
Other approved addresses:
Lufthavnsvej 15 Ny Lufthavnsvej 24
Thisted Lufthavn Arhus Lufthavn
7730 Hanstholm 8560 Kolind
Denmark Denmark
Ratings and limitations:
CLASS RATING LIMITATION BASE LINE
Aircraft A1l Aeroplanes/airships - BAe 125 Series 750/800XP/850XP/900XP YES YES
above 5700 kg (Honeyw ell TFE731)
- Cessna 525B (Wiliams FJ 44) YES YES
- Cessna 550/560 series YES YES
- Dornier 328-100 (PWC PW119) YES YES
- Dornier 328-300 (PWC PW306) YES YES
- Jetstream 31/32 YES YES
A2 Aeroplanes/airships - Bolkow BO 208 (Continental) YES YES
5700 kg and below - Cessna 500/501/551 (PWC JT15D) YES YES
- Cessna 525/525A (Williams FJ44) YES YES
- Cirrus SR20 / SR22 / SR22T (Continental) YES YES
- Commander 112 (Lycoming) YES YES
- Commander 114 (Lycoming) YES YES
- Grumman American AA-1 Series (Lycoming) YES YES
- Grumman American AA-5 Series (Lycoming) YES YES
- Mooney M20 Series YES YES
- Piaggio P180 Avanti/Avanti Il (PWC PT6) YES YES
- Revo C/LA-4 Series (Lycoming) YES YES
- SOCATA Rallye Series YES YES
- SOCATA TB Series (Lycoming) YES YES
- Tecnam P2002JF/JR (Rotax) YES YES
- Tecnam P2006T (Rotax) YES YES
- Zlin Z-242L (Lycoming) YES YES
- Cessna: Multiple piston engines - metal structure YES YES
- Cessna: Single piston engine - metal structure YES YES
- Piper: Multiple piston engines - metal structure YES YES
- Piper: Single piston engine - metal structure YES YES
Components - C-ratings i.a.w . MOE - Scope of Work / Capability
list
Cl Air Cond & Press
C3 Comms And Nav
C4 Doors - Hatches
C5 HElectrical Power &
Lights
C6 Equipment
C7 Engine - APU
C8 Flight Controls
C9 Fuel
C12 Hydraulic Pow er
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Trafikstyrelsen

Danish Transport Authority

CLASS

RATING

LIMITATION

BASE

LINE

Components

C13 Indicating/Recording
system

C14 Landing Gear

C15 Oxygen

C16 Propellers

C18 Protection ice/rain/fire

C20 Structural

Specialised
Services

D1 Non-Destructive-Testing

- Eddy Current Inspection
- Magnetic Particle Inspection
- Penetrant Inspection
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1.36

Thomas Cook Airlines Scandinavia A/S

Trafikstyrelsen

Danish Transport Authority

Thomas Cook Airlines Scandinavia A/S

Kgbenhavns Lufthavn Syd
2791 Drager
Denmark

Ratings and limitations:

Approval No: DK.145.0049

CLASS RATING LIMITATION BASE | LINE
Aircraft Al Aeroplanes/airships - Airbus A318/A319/A320/A321 YES YES
above 5700 kg - Airbus A330 NO YES

Components - C-ratings i.a.w . MOE - Scope of Work / Capability
list
C6 Equipment
C15 Oxygen - Refill only
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1.37

Thrane & Thrane A/S

Trafikstyrelsen

Danish Transport Authority

Thrane & Thrane A/S
Lundtoftegardsvej 93D
2800 Kgs. Lyngby

Denmark

Ratings and limitations:

Approval No: DK.145.0060

CLASS

RATING

LIMITATION

BASE

LINE

Components

- C-ratings i.a.w . MOE - Scope of Work / Capability

list

C3 Comms And Nav
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1.38

Irafikstyrelsen

Danish Transport Authority
Uni-Fly A/S
Uni-Fly A/S Approval No: DK.145.0099
Lufthavnsvej 131
H. C. Andersen Airport
5270 Odense N
Denmark
Other approved addresses:
John Tranums Vej 50
Esbjerg Lufthavn
6705 Esbjerg @
Denmark
Ratings and limitations:
CLASS RATING LIMITATION BASE LINE
Aircraft A2 Aeroplanes/airships - Bélkow BO 208 (Continental) YES YES
5700 kg and below - Cessna 177 Series YES YES
- Cessna/Reims-Cessna 150/F150 Series YES YES
- Cessna/Reims-Cessna 152/F152 Series YES YES
- Cessna/Reims-Cessna 172/F172 Series YES YES
- Cirrus SR20 Series YES YES
- Cirrus SR22 Series YES YES
- Piper PA-23 Aztec (Lycoming) YES YES
- Piper PA-24 Series YES YES
- Piper PA-28 Series YES YES
- Piper PA-30 Series YES YES
- Piper PA-31 Series YES YES
- Piper PA-32 Series YES YES
- Piper PA-34 Series YES YES
- Piper PA-36 Series YES YES
- Piper PA-38 Series YES YES
- Piper PA-39/40 Series YES YES
- Piper PA-46 Series YES YES
- Piper PA-46-500TP (PWC PT6) YES | YES
A3 Helicopters - Eurocopter EC 120 (Turbomeca Arrius 2F) YES YES
- Eurocopter EC 135 (PWC PW206) YES YES
- Eurocopter EC 135 (Turbomeca Arrius 2B) YES YES
- MD Helicopters 500N/600N/AMD500N (RR Corp YES YES
250)
- Schw eizer /Breda Nardi 269/300 (Lycoming) YES YES
Components - C-ratings i.a.w . MOE - Scope of Work / Capability
list
C5 Electrical Power &
Lights
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1.39

Viking Life-Saving Equipment A/S

Trafikstyrelsen

Danish Transport Authority

Viking Life-Saving Equipment A/S

Seaedding Ringvej 13

6710 Esbjerg V.
Denmark

Other approved addresses:

Approval No: DK.145.0102

Viking Life-Saving Equipment B V Station 296 Viking Life-Saving Equipment LTD.
Het Nieuw e Werk 85
1781 AK Den Helder

Ratings and limitations:

Minto Avenue
AB12 3JZ Aberdeen
United Kingdom

CLASS

RATING

LIMITATION BASE LINE

Components

- C-ratings i.a.w . MOE - Scope of Work / Capability
list

C6 Equipment
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